

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details

File #: RES PH 19- Version: 1

101

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 4/17/2019

**Title:** Approving the establishment of the 848 Payne Avenue Housing Project Area and the Tax Increment

Financing District (848 Payne Avenue Housing Project) and approving a Housing Development and

Redevelopment Plan and Tax Increment Financing Plan. (District 5, Ward 6)

**Sponsors:** Kassim Busuri

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HRA 848 Payne Ave Housing Redev Plan and TIF Plan, 2. 848 Payne Ave Redev Plan Planning

Comm RES #19-12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/17/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass